

06.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Himanshu Yadav for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Banka Bihari Panda along with R1.
None for R2.
Advocate Sh. Ajay, proxy for Advocate Ms. Babita Dahiya for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Reply of R1 and written statement filed along with application under Order I Rule 10 read with 151 CPC and vakalatnama on behalf of insurance company are taken on record.

Copy given to Ld. Counsel for claimants.

Put up on 14.10.2024 for reply and submissions upon application under Order I Rule 10 read with 151 CPC.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/06.08.2024