

14.10.2024

Present: Advocate Ms. Ishika Badhana for claimants.
Advocate Sh Banka Bihari Panda for R-1 has joined
through VC.
None for R-2/Owner.
Advocate Ms. Babita Dahiya for R-3/New India
Assurance Co. Ltd..

Adjournment is sought for filing reply on next .

Put up on **16.12.2024** for reply and submissions on
application U/o-I rule 10 CPC for impleading owner and insurance
company of motor cycle No. HR-26-FC-6951.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.10.2024