

16.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Ankit Vashishtha for claimants has joined through VC.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Ms. Namrata, proxy for Advocate Ms. Babita Dahiya for R3/insurance company.

At request, put up on 24.02.2025 for reply and submission upon application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/16.12.2024