

14  
MACT 292/24  
BRIJESH KUMAR Vs. SHRI BHAGWAN

24.02.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Himanshu Yadav for claimants.  
Advocate Ms. Babita Dahiya for R3/New India  
Assurance Co. Ltd. has joined through VC.

Reply filed. Copy supplied to Ms. Namrata and Ms.  
Yukta Verma, proxy for Ms. Babita Dahiya.

Put up on **28.04.2025** for submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/24.02.2025