

28.04.2025

At 10:44 am

**Present:** **Advocate** Sh. Himanshu Yadav for claimants.  
**None** for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
**Advocate** Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ms. Namrata Bhatnagar, Ms. Shivani and Ms. Yukta Verma, proxy for Advocate Ms. Babita Dahiya for R3/New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

At request, put up on 14.07.2025 for arguments upon application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleading owner and insurer of victim's vehicle.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/28.04.2025