

41 MACT 292/24
BRIJESH KUMAR Vs. SHRI BHAGWAN

25.05.2026

Present: Claimant with Ms. Bhawna, Ld. Proxy counsel.
None for respondents.

Case is at the stage of PE, however, one more opportunity is sought on the ground that main counsel is not available due to ill-health.

Put up for purpose fixed on **31.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026

At 11:45 am

At this stage, Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ld counsel for insurance company has appeared. He has been apprised about order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.05.2026